SCHEDULE OF TUITION AND MANDATORY FEES
Fiscal 2014

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND EASTERN SHORE
FULL-TIME UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Technology Fee
Auxiliary Fees:
Athletic
Student Union
Recreational Facilities
Student Activities
Total Fees:
Total In-State Cost
Total Out-of-State Cost

PART-TIME UNDERGRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Technology Fee - flat rate
Auxiliary Fees:
Student Union Fee - flat rate

Approved Change

FY 2013 EY 2014 Amount
4,493 4,628 135
12,629 13,134 505
144 144 0
600 750 150
550 550 0
800 800 0
126 126 0
2,220 2,370 150
6,713 6,998 285
14,849 15,504 655
186 192 6
465 484 19
20 20 0
66 66 0

%

3.0%
4.0%
0.0%

25.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
6.8%
4.2%
4.4%

3.0%
4.0%
0.0%

0.0%

Notwithstanding any other provision of this or any other USM publication, the USM reserves the right to make changes in tuition, fees, and
other charges at any time such changes are deemed necessary by USM institutions and the USM Board of Regents.



SCHEDULE OF TUITION AND MANDATORY FEES

Approved Change

Fiscal 2014
FY 2013 FY 2014 Amount
PART-TIME GRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR
In-State Tuition 276 287 11
Out-of-State Tuition 491 511 20
Technology Fee - flat rate 20 20 0
Auxiliary Fees:
Student Union Fee - flat rate 66 66 0
SCHOOL OF PHARMACY
Pharmacy D Program
In-State Tuition 24,299 25,271 972
Out-of-State Tuition 47,240 49,130 1,890
Technology Fee 144 144 0
Auxiliary Fees:
Pharmacy Activity Fee 300 300 0
Student Union 550 550 0
Recreational Facilities 800 800 0
Total Fees: 1,794 1,794 0
Total In-State Pharm D program 26,093 27,065 972
Total Out-of-State Pharm D program 49,034 50,924 1,890

%

4.0%
4.0%
0.0%

0.0%

4.0%
4.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.7%
3.9%

Notwithstanding any other provision of this or any other USM publication, the USM reserves the right to make changes in tuition, fees, and
other charges at any time such changes are deemed necessary by USM institutions and the USM Board of Regents.



